Whatcom County Contract No.

202403028-1

Amendment No. 1
Whatcom County Contract No. 202403028
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
Tolin Law Firm

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and___Tolin Law Firm , dated March 21, 2024
and designated “Whatcom County Contract No. 202403028. In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived,
the parties agree to the following:

This Amendment increases the maximum consideration by $ 10,001.00 to a total consideration of $50,000.00.

This Amendment also adds the following to the Scope of Work, Exhibit A: Attorney services and Paralegal
services for the purpose of the preparation and completion of the resentencing hearing in the matter of State v.
Ryan Eugene Alexander cause #02-1000527-9.

This Amendment changes Compensation, Exhibit B:

1. Legal representation by Anna Tolin Law Firm, for the preparation and completion of the resentencing
hearing in the matter of State v. Ryan Eugene Alexander, cause #02-1000527-9. Tolin Law Firm's attorney
services shall not exceed $40,000.00 and Tolin Law firm's paralegal services will not exceed $10,000.00,
for a total consideration of $50,000.00.

2. The cost of any expert, witnesses, interpreter, investigator or other professional services (other than
attomey and paralegal services at Tolin Law Firm) must be approved in advance, in writing by the Director
of the Public Defender’s Office in connection with services performed hereunder. The Whatcom Public
Defender's Office will contract separately with any other entity needed for this case.

Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain
in full force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: _June 1, 2024, regardless of the date of signature.

~n |9
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whateom County and_ AL 1 Qh N have executed this Amendment
on the date and year below written.

DATED this & 1 day of JW)@ i 2094'

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR NAME
Tolin Law Firm
1000 2™ Avenue, #3140

SEIB. WA 98104

Anna Tolin, ﬁ.ttom'ﬁy

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
. ) 8.
COUNTY OF\SNJMS\) )

Last edited 01/22/2020



On thi&_l day of, hﬂ & : 262’{ before me personally pppear ﬂﬂ ,rDl i fo me known to be the M w‘ !
of the and who executed the above instrument and who

acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof. M
; -

KIM HARRISON OTARY PUBLIC in 2K for fhe State of Washington,

Notary Puht:Mc
of W, on
é:arrt\renlsslo:s# 29157 1Y Jl)(dﬂ \WSODY  printed name,
My Comm, Expires Apr 30, 2027 ) residing at < i P
. ' ' My commission expires
WHATCOM COUNTY:
Recommended for roval:
é&‘— L—l_——- (ﬂ/ 'E'/(o/ z't’i
Department Supervisor Date
Approved as to form:
QUJM lhci% JZU\ I@ﬂ ,s)rw\ GJ/ 2% /:;/Z/
Prosecutlng Attd}mey Date
Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County:
By:
Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
) ss
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )
On this day of ,20___, before me personally appeared Satpal Singh Sidhu, to me known to be the

Executive of Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington,

, printed name.

residing at . My commission
expires

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

Tolin Law Firm

Last edited 01/22/2020



1000 2™ Avenue #3140
Seattle, WA 98104
(206) 436-0630
anna@tolinfirm.com

Last edited 01/22/2020



Whatcom County Contract No.

202403028-1

Amendment No. 1
Whatcom County Contract No. 202403028
CONTRACT BETWEEN WHATCOM COUNTY AND
Tolin Law Firm

THIS AMENDMENT is to the Contract between Whatcom County and___Tolin Law Firm , dated March 21, 2024
and designated “Whatcom County Contract No. 202403028. In consideration of the mutual benefits to be derived,
the parties agree to the following:

This Amendment increases the maximum consideration by $ 10,001.00 to a total consideration of $50,000.00.

This Amendment also adds the following to the Scope of Work, Exhibit A: Attorney services and Paralegal
services for the purpose of the preparation and completion of the resentencing hearing in the matter of State v.
Ryan Eugene Alexander cause #02-1000527-9.

This Amendment changes Compensation, Exhibit B:

1. Legal representation by Anna Tolin Law Firm, for the preparation and completion of the resentencing
hearing in the matter of State v. Ryan Eugene Alexander, cause #02-1000527-9. Tolin Law Firm's attorney
services shall not exceed $40,000.00 and Tolin Law firm's paralegal services will not exceed $10,000.00,
for a total consideration of $50,000.00.

2. The cost of any expert, witnesses, interpreter, investigator or other professional services (other than
attorney and paralegal services at Tolin Law Firm) must be approved in advance, in writing by the Director
of the Public Defender's Office in connection with services performed hereunder. The Whatcom Public
Defender’s Office will contract separately with any other entity needed for this case.

Unless specifically amended by this agreement, all other terms and conditions of the original contract shall remain
in full force and effect.

This Amendment takes effect: _June 1, 2024, regardless of the date of signature.

Y
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Whatcom County and (f DDA TO ltﬁ have executed this Amendment
on the date and year below written. ]

DATED this 02 ] day of J l’{ne , 20—’24

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR NAME
Tolin Law Firm
1000 2™ Avenue, #3140

Sfj“e. WA 98104

na Tolin, Attorney

STATE OF WASHINGTON )
).
COUNTY OESNNJ{WQ\) )

Last edited 01/22/2020



of the and who executed the above instrument and
acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

On thlPZl day of M' ! , Zoil’{before me personally rpﬁared[ Tﬂhﬂ to me known to be the m MJ

KiM HARRISON

NOTA:Z UBLIC in anuLfnﬂtha State of Washington,

‘m Mﬂ&m printed name,

residing at
My commission expires
WHATCOM COUNTY:
Recommended Mpmva!:
Department Supervisor Date
Approved as to form:
% M \O“\ Kexnm <ot s U/ /
ting Attorney\ Date
Approved:
Accepted for Whatcom County:
By:
Satpal Singh Sidhu, Whatcom County Executive
STATE OF WASHINGTON )
)ss
COUNTY OF WHATCOM )
On this day of , 20____, before me personally appeared Satpal Singh Sidhu, to me known to be the

Executive of Whatcom County, who executed the above instrument and who acknowledged to me the act of signing and sealing thereof.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of Washington,

, printed name.

residing at . My commission
expires

CONTRACTOR INFORMATION:

Tolin Law Firm

Last edited 01/22/2020



1000 2™ Avenue #3140
Seattle, WA 88104
(206) 436-0630
anna@tolinfirm.com

Last edited 01/22/2020



